Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

BH-1131 #6-250 kcmil Cu 1/4-20
BH-1132 #6-250 kcmil Cu 5/16-18
1BS102 #6-250 kcmil Cu 1/4-20 x 1/2
See data sheet No. 1201 (BH-11_) and No. 1207 (1BS102) for details.
8 BUSSMANN SERIES HIGH SPEED FUSE CATALOG 10506 — JANUARY 2016 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Catalog numbers:
Catalog number Amps
AC/DC I2t (A2s)
pre-arcing
AC* I2t (A2s)
total clear
DC** I2t (A2s)
total clear
Watts loss / percent of rated current
@ 80% @ 50%
CHSF-50 50 304 1875 935 3.8 1.3
CHSF-60 60 438 2700 1346 4.5 1.5
CHSF-70 70 596 3675 1833 5.3 1.8
CHSF-80 80 778 4800 2394 6.1 2.0
CHSF-100 100 1216 7500 3740 7.6 2.5
CHSF-125 125 2042 12,721 6465 12.0 3.6
CHSF-150 150 2941 18,318 9309 14.3 4.3
CHSF-175 175 4003 24,933 12,671 16.7 5.1
CHSF-200 200 5228 32,566 16,550 19.1 5.8
CHSF-225 225 6835 48,028 21,278 26.1 7.0
CHSF-250 250 8438 59,293 26,270 29.0 7.8
CHSF-300 300 12,151 85, 382 37,828 34.8 9.4
CHSF-350 350 16,539 116,215 51,488 40.6 10.9
CHSF-400 400 21,603 151,791 67,250 46.4 12.5
* @ 200 kA/500 Vac.
** @ 50 kA/500 Vdc.
Dimensions — mm:
Case size amp range A B C D1 D2 E F G H

35 to 60A
450 to 600A
UL Class J full range high speed drive fuses
Catalog
no. Amps
I2t (A2Sec) @ 600 Vac/100 kA
Watts
loss*Pre-arc Clearing
DFJ-1 1 — — —
DFJ-2 2 — — —
DFJ-3 3 — — —
DFJ-4 4 — — —
DFJ-5 5 — — —
DFJ-6 6 — — —
DFJ-8 8 — — —
DFJ-10 10 — — —
DFJ-12 12 — — —
DFJ-15 15 4 110 4.1
DFJ-17.5 17.5 — — —
DFJ-20 20 8 365 4.0
DFJ-25 25 12 610 4.9
DFJ-30 30 20 1000 5.5
DFJ-35 35 55 1100 6.8
DFJ-40 40 90 1900 8.6
DFJ-50 50 140 2800 8.7
DFJ-60 60 290 6000 8.5
DFJ-70 70 450 3100 12
DFJ-80 80 650 4600 13
DFJ-90 90 1010 7200 13
DFJ-100 100 1460 10,500 13
DFJ-110 110 1710 9500 17
DFJ-125 125 3580 20,000 15
DFJ-150 150 5080 28,000 19
DFJ-175 175 6310 35,000 23
DFJ-200 200 9850 54,500 24
DFJ-225 225 11,420 51,000 29
DFJ-250 250 17,000 74,500 30
DFJ-300 300 23,500 103,000 36
DFJ-350 350 38,800 170,000 39
DFJ-400 400 62,200 272,000 40
DFJ-450 450 44,600 270,000 56
DFJ-500 500 79,500 480,000 52
DFJ-600 600 138,000 830,000 57
* Watts loss at rated current.
10 BUSSMANN SERIES HIGH SPEED FUSE CATALOG 10506 — JANUARY 2016 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
UL Class J full range high speed drive fuses
Data sheet: 1048

rectifiers and reduced rated voltage starters.
Specifications
Ratings
 • Volts: 130 Vac/dc (UL)
 • Amps: 1000-4000 A
 • Interrupting rating:
 • 200 kA RMS Sym at 130 Vac
 • 50 kA at 130 Vdc
Agency information
 • UL Recognized JFHR2, E91958 on 1000-2000 A fuses
 • CE
Rated voltage Rated current (amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts loss (W)* Catalog no.Pre-arcing Clearing at 130 Vac
130 Vac/dc (UL)
1000 170,000 460,000 60 FWA-1000AH
1200 270,000 730,000 70 FWA-1200AH
1500 520,000 1,400,000 78 FWA-1500AH
2000 860,000 2,400,000 108 FWA-2000AH
2500 1,500,000 4,100,000 130 FWA-2500AH
3000 2,100,000 5,700,000 150 FWA-3000AH
4000 3,400,000 9,200,000 257 FWA-4000AH
* Watts loss at rated current.
For details on electrical characteristics, contact Application Engineering and ask for data sheets: 720001, 5785301
Amps B C D Thread depth
1000 to 2000 2.0 1.0 — 3/8-24 x 1/2” UNF

 • 150 Vac/dc (UL)
 • 80 Vdc 1000 A only
 • Amps: 70-1000 A
 • Interrupting rating:
 • 100 kA RMS Sym. (70-400 A)
 • 200 kA RMS Sym. (450-1000 A)
 • 20 kA at 150 Vac/ Vdc (70-800 A)
 • 100 kA at 80 Vdc (70-1000 A)
Agency information
 • UL Recognized JFHR2, E91958
 • CE
Rated voltage Rated current (amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts loss (W)* Catalog no.Pre-arcing Clearing at 150 Vac
150 Vac/dc (UL)
70 470 4000 6.9 FWA-70B
80 670 6000 7.7 FWA-80B
100 1200 12,000 9.0 FWA-100B
125 1870 18,000 11.2 FWA-125B
150 2700 26,000 13.5 FWA-150B
200 4780 45,000 17.6 FWA-200B
250 7470 70,000 22.5 FWA-250B
300 10,760 100,000 27.0 FWA-300B
350 15,700 140,000 30.6 FWA-350B
400 20,300 180,000 35.2 FWA-400B
500 39,000 120,000 35.0 FWA-500A
600 46,000 140,000 47.0 FWA-600A
700 75,000 220,000 49.0 FWA-700A
800 92,000 280,000 58.0 FWA-800A
80 Vdc 1000 170,000 510,000 60.0 FWA-1000A
* Watts loss at rated current.
Dimensions — mm
For details on electrical characteristics, contact Application Engineering and ask for data sheets: 720002, 5785310
North American fuses

 • CSA Class 1422-30, (53787) on 35-800 A fuses (20 kA IR
at 250 Vdc)
 • CE
Dimensions — in
Rated voltage
Rated
current
(amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts
loss (W)* Catalog no.Pre-arcing
Clearing
at 250
Vac
250 Vac/dc (UL)
35 50 230 4.2 FWX-35A
40 60 310 5.2 FWX-40A
45 80 390 5.7 FWX-45A
50 100 520 6.0 FWX-50A
60 140 740 8.1 FWX-60A
70 330 1400 7.2 FWX-70A
80 430 1850 8.1 FWX-80A
90 570 2450 9.0 FWX-90A
100 740 3150 10.0 FWX-100A
125 1130 4850 12.5 FWX-125A
150 1620 6950 15.7 FWX-150A
175 2170 9300 18.5 FWX-175A
200 2790 12,000 22.0 FWX-200A
225 3210 14,700 24.0 FWX-225A
250 3960 18,100 27.0 FWX-250A
275 4720 21,600 31.0 FWX-275A
300 6000 27,300 32.0 FWX-300A
350 10,600 48,600 39.0 FWX-350A
400 14,500 66,100 44.0 FWX-400A
450 22,100 101,000 49.0 FWX-450A
500 28,000 128,000 54.0 FWX-500A
600 41,100 188,000 62.0 FWX-600A
700 48,800 190,000 72.0 FWX-700A
800 59,000 230,000 84.0 FWX-800A
1000 44,000 360,000 100.0 FWX-1000AH
1200 92,000 750,000 103.0 FWX-1200AH
1500 120,000 880,000 140.0 FWX-1500AH
1600 160,000 1,200,000 140.0 FWX-1600AH
2000 320,000 2,300,000 151.0 FWX-2000AH
2500 670,000 4,700,000 163.0 FWX-2500AH
* Watts loss at rated current.
For details on electrical characteristics, contact Application Engineering and ask for data sheets:720005, 359 (35-800 A), 5785299 (100-2500 A)
Amp range A B C D E F G H J Thread depth
35-60 3.19 0.81 1.59 2.59 2.25 0.34 0.63 0.13 0.52 —

Dimensions — in
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
(amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts
loss (W)* Catalog no.
Pre-
arcing
Clearing at
250 Vac
500 Vac/
dc (UL)
35 34 150 8.0 FWH-35B
40 76 320 7.5 FWH-40B
45 105 450 7.5 FWH-45B
50 135 670 7.5 FWH-50B
60 210 900 9.9 FWH-60B
70 210 900 10.6 FWH-70B
80 305 1400 12.7 FWH-80B
90 360 1600 15.0 FWH-90B
100 475 2000 17.0 FWH-100B
125 800 3500 25.0 FWH-125B
150 1100 4600 30.0 FWH-150B
175 1450 6200 35.0 FWH-175B
200 1900 8500 40.0 FWH-200B
500 Vac/
dc (UL)
225 4600 23,300 39.0 FWH-225A
250 6300 32,200 41.0 FWH-250A
275 7900 40,300 46.0 FWH-275A
300 9800 49,800 51.0 FWH-300A
325 13,700 63,800 53.0 FWH-325A
350 14,500 72,900 58.0 FWH-350A
400 19,200 96,700 65.0 FWH-400A
450 24,700 127,000 74.0 FWH-450A
500 29,200 149,000 84.0 FWH-500A
600 41,300 206,000 108.0 FWH-600A
700 55,000 298,000 120.0 FWH-700A
800 76,200 409,000 129.0 FWH-800A
500 Vac
(UL)
1000 92,000 450,000 145.0 FWH-1000A
1200 122,000 600,000 180.0 FWH-1200A
1400 200,000 1,000,000 210.0 FWH-1400A
1600 290,000 1,400,000 230.0 FWH-1600A
* Watts loss at rated current.
A
E
D

ED F
H
G
35-400 A
Rated voltage Rated current (amps) Catalog no.
600 Vac (UL)
1 KAC-1
2 KAC-2
3 KAC-3
4 KAC-4
5 KAC-5
6 KAC-6
7 KAC-7
8 KAC-8
9 KAC-9
10 KAC-10
12 KAC-12
15 KAC-15
17.5 KAC-17.5
20 KAC-20
25 KAC-25
30 KAC-30
35 KAC-35
40 KAC-40
45 KAC-45
50 KAC-50
60 KAC-60
70 KAC-70
80 KAC-80
90 KAC-90
100 KAC-100
110 KAC-110
125 KAC-125
150 KAC-150
175 KAC-175
200 KAC-200
225 KAC-225
250 KAC-250
300 KAC-300
350 KAC-350
400 KAC-400
450 KAC-450
500 KAC-500
600 KAC-600
700 KAC-700
800 KAC-800
1000 KAC-1000
Data sheet: 720009
Rated
current
(amps) A B1 B2 B3 C D E F G H

Description
North American style bolted tags and flush-end high speed
fuses. These fuses are supplied as replacements only. For new
installations, Eaton recommends the 700 V FWP fuses, see page
19.
Specifications
Ratings
 • Volts: 600 Vac (UL)
 • Amps: 35-800 A
 • Interrupting rating: 200 kA RMS Sym.
Agency information
 • UL Recognized JFHR2, E56412 (35-600 A only)
 • CE
Rated voltage Rated current (amps) Catalog no.
600 Vac (UL)
35 KBC-35
40 KBC-40
45 KBC-45
50 KBC-50
60 KBC-60
70 KBC-70
80 KBC-80
90 KBC-90
100 KBC-100
110 KBC-110
125 KBC-125
150 KBC-150
175 KBC-175
200 KBC-200
225 KBC-225
250 KBC-250
300 KBC-300
350 KBC-350
400 KBC-400
450 KBC-450
500 KBC-500
600 KBC-600
800 KBC-800
Rated current
(amps) A B C D E F G H J
35-60 4.38 3.75 3.50 2.75 0.34 0.63 0.81 0.09 0.47
70-100 Refer to drawing

G
H
35-60 and 110-600 A
Dimensions — in
70-100 A
800 A
18 BUSSMANN SERIES HIGH SPEED FUSE CATALOG 10506 — JANUARY 2016 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
North American fuses
For details on electrical characteristics, contact Application Engineering and ask for data sheets: 720012, 5785316 (5-30 A), 361 (125-600 A),
5785308 (35-100 A, 700-1200 A)
Rated voltage Rated current (amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts loss (W)* Catalog no.Pre-arcing Clearing at 700 Vac
700 Vac/dc (UL)
5 1.6 11 1.5 FWP-5B
10 3.6 22 4.0 FWP-10B
15 10.0 70 5.5 FWP-15B
20 26.0 180 6.0 FWP-20B
25 44.0 320 7.0 FWP-25B
30 58.0 450 9.0 FWP-30B
35 34.0 160 12.0 FWP-35B
40 76.0 320 12.0 FWP-40B
50 135.0 600 12.0 FWP-50B
60 210.0 950 15.5 FWP-60B
70 305.0 2000 18.0 FWP-70B
80 360.0 2400 21.0 FWP-80B
90 415.0 2700 25.0 FWP-90B
100 540.0 3500 27.0 FWP-100B
125 1800.0 7300 28.0 FWP-125A
150 2900.0 11,700 32.0 FWP-150A
175 4200.0 16,700 35.0 FWP-175A
200 5500.0 22,000 43.0 FWP-200A
225 7700.0 31,300 45.0 FWP-225A
250 10,500.0 42,500 48.0 FWP-250A
300 17,600.0 71,200 58.0 FWP-300A
350 23,700.0 95,600 65.0 FWP-350A
400 31,000.0 125,000 78.0 FWP-400A
450 36,400.0 137,000 94.0 FWP-450A
500 45,200.0 170,000 107.0 FWP-500A
600 66,700.0 250,000 122.0 FWP-600A
700 54,000.0 300,000 125.0 FWP-700A
800 78,000.0 450,000 140.0 FWP-800A
900 91,500.0 530,000 150.0 FWP-900A
1000 120,000.0 600,000 170.0 FWP-1000A
1200 195,000.0 1,100,000 190.0 FWP-1200A
* Watts loss at rated current.
FWP
700 Vac/dc (UL), 5 to 1200 A
Description

Rated
voltage
Rated
current
(amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts
loss (W)*
Catalog
no.Pre-arcing
Clearing at
1000 Vac
1000
Vac/ 800
Vdc (UL)
35 210 2000 7 FWJ-35A
40 300 2500 8 FWJ-40A
50 470 3500 10 FWJ-50A
60 670 5000 11 FWJ-60A
70 1100 6900 12 FWJ-70A
80 1550 9700 13 FWJ-80A
90 1900 12,000 14 FWJ-90A
100 2800 17,500 15 FWJ-100A
125 4800 35,000 16 FWJ-125A
150 6300 45,000 25 FWJ-150A
175 7500 65,000 30 FWJ-175A
200 11,700 80,000 32 FWJ-200A
250 16,000 112,000 50 FWJ-250A
300 23,500 164,000 56 FWJ-300A
350 33,000 231,000 62 FWJ-350A
400 47,000 330,000 67 FWJ-400A
500 39,500 329,000 95 FWJ-500A
600 61,000 520,000 105 FWJ-600A
800 87,000 500,000 182 FWJ-800A
1000 190,000 1,100,000 206 FWJ-1000A
1200 370,000 2,100,000 240 FWJ-1200A
1400 470,000 2,700,000 248 FWJ-1400A
1600 700,000 4,000,000 267 FWJ-1600A
1800 925,000 5,300,000 239 FWJ-1800A
2000 1,330,000 7,600,000 244 FWJ-2000A
* Watts loss at rated current.
Amp
range A B C D E F G H J
35-60 5.00 0.94 3.11 4.24 4.18 0.35 0.75 0.13 0.38